

# Assessment & Accreditation by NAAC

### **CRITERION-III**

Research, Innovations and Extension

#### **Qlm-3.5 Collaboration**

3.5.1. Number of MoUs, collaborations / linkages for Faculty exchange, Student exchange, internship, field trip, on-the-job training, research and other academic activities during the last five years



Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

## CHIKHLI DIST. BULDANA

www.shivajichk.ac.in email: shivajichk@rediff.com @ (07264) 242088 Re-accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade [CGPA - 2.82]

President Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

> Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh Principal M.Sc., Ph.D.

Ref. No. 555A C/19AC/2022.

Date: 31/8/2022

#### Self Declaration

This is to certify that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data, and weblinks furnished in this file are verified by IQAC and the head of the institution and found correct.

Hence this certificate is issued.

Coordinator IQAC, Shri Shivaji Sci. & Arts College, Chikhli Dist. Buldana



Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli, Dist. Buldans Shivrana Urban Credit CO – Operative Society - Chikhli , Department of Commerce & Management , Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli. Distt:-Buldana.

#### LETTER OF COLLABORATION

In line with the development of friendly co-operation for the purpose of establishing term mutual beneficial association Shivrana Urban Credit CO – Operative Society - Chikhli , Department of Commerce & Management , Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli. Join in the following letter of collaboration . Both parties agree to exercise their best efforts to develop the following forms of co-operation :

- 1) Cooperation to study Accountancy through Internship for students.
- 2) Guidance to know Banking procedures .

Both

Shivrana Urban Credit CO – Operative Society - Chikhli & Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli.are commited to working together to develop specific agreement on the points above. This agreement will fulfil the spirit and purpose of this general letter of intent.

Chikhli

Date :- 04 /10/ 2018

Shri Shivaji Science & Arts Julege, Chikhli, Dist Buldana Dept. Of Commerce Shri Shivaji Science & Art's College, Chikhli

शिवराणा अर्बन केडीट को-ऑप सोसायटी लि चिखली र.नं. ४३९



## **Activity Report**

Name of the Activity: To complete Internship

Aim: To Know about Banking procedures.

Organiser: Shivrana Urban Credit Co-op. Society Ltd. Chikhli, Dist. Buldana.

Participants: 10

Date: 22/10/2020 To 31/10/2020

Students of Commerce and Management Department of B.Com. II of Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli. Completed the Internship at The Shivana Urban Co-op. Credit Society Ltd. Chikhli, Dist. Buldana. from 22/10 To 31/10/2020. During Internship students studied about banking procedures with proper execution of documents, saving accounts and fixed deposit.

Bollymane.

शिवराणा अर्बन क्रेडीट को-ऑप सोसायटी लि. चिखली र.नं. ४३९

# SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE & ARTS College, CHIKHLI, DISTT:-BULDANA. - 443201 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT.

### STUDENTS LIST :- 2020-2021

Sr. No.	Name of the Student	Class
1	Ku. Aditi Martand Kulkarni.	B. Com. III
2	Akash Ramdas Umale.	B. Com. III
3	Ku. Dipali Gajendra Jadhao.	B. Com. III
4	Mandar Ashok Mahind.	B. Com. III
5	Nilesh Anil Bhutekar.	B. Com. III
6	Ku. Mangal Gajanan Dukare.	B. Com. III
7	Ku. Mayuri Santosh Kadam.	B. Com. III
8	Gopal Vishwanath Shinde.	B. Com. III
9	Ku. Jaya Dipak Suradkar.	B. Com. III
10	Karan Eaknath Jadhao.	B. Com. III

Date. :-

Chikhli.

Department of Commerce & Management.



## दि समता अर्बन को-ऑप. क्रेडीट सोसा.लि.

रजि.नं. बी.यु.डी./आर.एस.आर./२०१

चिखली ४४३ २०१ जि. बुलडाणा (महाराष्ट्र )

新.麻! 2\*498/10

जा.क्र. दि. 31/10/2020

## **CERTIFICATE OF INTERNSHIP**

This is to Certify that **Karan Eknath Jadhao**A student of **B.Com.III Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College ,Chikhali** has successfully completed Accountancy work from 22/10/2020 to 31/10/2020 Under Internship programme.

During this period internship programme with us he/ she found punctual and hardworking.

We wish him/her every success in life .

Signature & Stamp

Gen**etal Manag**er

दि समता अर्वन को=ऑप केडीट सोसायटी चिखली र नं.